## Gulf Oil Exploration and Production Company

R. C. Anderson PRODUCTION MANAGER HOBBS AREA

Mr. R. L. Stamets, Technical Support Chief Oil Conservation Division

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

5/2 NE/4 of Sec. Ke Release Aug. 5,1984

Corporation requests

Dear Sir:

Gulf Oil Corporation requests your administrative approval for a non-standard location for our Lea "TZ" State #5, located 1790' FNL and 900' FEL, Section 16, T19S, R35E, Lea County, NM, which Gulf proposed to complete in the Sharb Bone Springs Pool. In support of this application, the following information is submitted:

- A plat showing the location of the well and the 80 acre proration unit (Administrative Order NSP-1210
- 2. A plat fully identifying the topography and location of an existing highway in close proximity to location there? of an existing highway in close proximity to a standard location, thereby necessitating the moving of the location to that stated above.
  - A copy of this application has been furnished all offset operators by certified mail with the request they furnish waivers direct to your office providing they have no objection to the non-standard location.

If additional information is required, please advise.

Yours very truly,

R. C. ander

bċ: Att'd

Mesa Petroleum Co., Suite 100, Vaughn Bldg, Midland, TX 79701 J. P. Toles, Hinkle Building, Roswell, NM 88201 Depco, 1000 Petroleum Club Bldg., Denver, CO 80202 Proration Unit - Midland

Gene Cox - Midland

Oil Conservation Division, Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210



	传音者 Mill 도 되고				
<b>2</b>	*ELL LOCATION	AND ACREAGE	DEDICATION PLA	7	tite isse pipes
	Ali disiençes muser	ter from the popular become	ideries of the perform		
		P 160			· ·
Gulf Oil Corp.		LEA-STATE	TZ	· ·	5
Se sor	್ ಆರಾತಿಗಳು	i hange	net.		
H 16	19 SOUTH	35 EAS	51 1	LEA	
1790' feet from	North line and	<del> 900 '</del>	from the	East line	
	Springs	Scharb Bo	ne Springs		80
Dutline the acreage dec	icated to the subject	: well by colored	provided bachure n	earks on the plat b	C (com
If more than one lease interest and royalty)	is dedicated to the	weil, putime each	and identify the ov	onership therei tr	outh as to winking
If more than one lease conducted by communitization			ne well, have the in	iterests of all own	ets been consult.
A los I No I	fanswer is "yes," tv	e of consolidation	n	<u>.</u>	and the second of the second o
If answer is "no," list this form if necessary.)	he owners and tract o	lescriptions which	have actually been	consolidated (1)	er reverse side of
No gllowable will be ass forced-pooling, or otherw sum.					
				CEPT 6	MOLTAN
TATE OF MEXICONN W. WES	ON THE POOR	6-7-60	470'	I hereby certify tho toined herein is trui	one complete to the ge and before to the gerond before the gero
1980	6 a	SE CAR.		thereor certity of showing on this protion on this protion is under my supervisite is true and correct knowledge and belief	not the well injection to a position to the control of the control of the come of the come of the come of the come of the control of the cont
		S.E. Schar	b Wolfcamp	1	
	2	■ Scharb Bo	ne Springs	Late Osperer	₩.
/ / -	l or		,	Notahan 10	0.0

October, 1983

HONALL J EIDSCH

€7€

323

21817

# Gulf Oil Exploration and Production Company

R. C. Anderson
PRODUCTION MANAGER.
HOBBS AREA

July 12, 1984

P. O. Box 670 Hobbs, NM 88240

CERTIFIED MAIL

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location - Lea "TZ" #5

Amoco Production Co Box 3092 Houston, TX 77001

Union Oil Co. of California Box 3100

Box 3100 300 N Carrizo St. Midland, TX 79701 Superior Oil Company Box 3901

Midland, TX 79702

Gentlemen:

Attached are copies of Gulf's application for a non-standard location on subject well, together with a plat showing the area involved.

In order to expedite handling of this application by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, it would be appreciated if you would sign and mail direct to the Commission one copy of the enclosed waiver. Also enclosed is a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your convenience.

Yours very truly,

R. C. ANDERSON

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501 - Attn: R. L. Stamets



A DIVISION OF GULF OIL CORPORATION

Mr. R. L. Stamets Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

#### WAIVER OF OBJECTION

We, as an offset operator to Gulf's Lea "TZ" #5 located 1790' FNL and 900' FEL of Section 16, 19S, R35E, Lea County, NM, do hereby waive any objection to this non-standard location.

Company	
 Ву	
 Title	
 Date	

DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OIL CONS	Form C-101	
SANTA FE FILE			SA. Indicate Type of Lease
U.S.G.S.			.5, State Oil & Gus Lease No.
OPERATOR			LG-1630
APPLICATION FO	R PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN	I, OR PLUG BACK	7. Unit Agreement Name
	<u></u>		7. Unit Adreement Name
b. Type of Well DRILL	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK 🔀	8. Farm or Lease Name
WELL WELL	OTHER	SINGLE MULTIPLE ZONE	Lea "TZ" State
2. Name of Operator		·	9. Well No.
Gulf Oil Corp.  3. Address of Operator	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat		
P. O. Box 670, Hobbs.	NM 88240		Scharl BONE Springs
4. Location of Well , UNIT LETTER	H LOCATED 1790	PRET PROM THE MORTA LIN	
			<i>XIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII</i>
AND 900 PEET FROM THE	East line of sec. 16	TWP. TO RGE. 35 E NMPA	12. County
			Lea IIIIIII
		19, Proposed Depth 19A, Format	ion 20. Hotory or C.T.
		¥ 1	Epring Rotary
21. Lievations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.	c.) 21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling Contractor	22. Approx. Date Work will/start
3784,0 6LE		Unknown	aug 1 1984
23.	PROPOSED CASING AT	ND CEMENT PROGRAM	, (T. 1
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE	OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOO	OT SETTING DEPTH SACKS (	OF CEMENT EST. TOP
$\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}_i \cup I$		4 1 2	
- Colora	mp mone prou	es is le mint	from from
st-CIBP	at + ov - 3	o'ahove 4e	alfoamp
Derly a	nd Cap with	35 Cament.	Perd and
anidina	Rone Ladine		
July 1	- Strategy		
a, a			
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSE TIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROG	D PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN RAM, IF ANY.	OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT P	RODUCTIVE ZORE AND PROPOSED HEW PRODUC-
I hereby certify that the information above	s is true and complete to the best of my	knowledge and belief.	
Signed K. C. Charles	Title CINEA	Prod. mgr	Date 7-12-84
(This space for State Us	se)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
*P000450 PV			
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE		DATE

#### NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Effective 1-1-65

RONALD J. EIDSON

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Operator GULF OIL CO. LEA TZ STATE Section Unit Letter 16 19SOUTH 35 EAST LEA Actual Footage Location of Well: 1790 900 NORTH line and feet from the EAST Dedicated Acreage: Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 3784.0 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and rovalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation \_\_\_ Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the Any knowledge and belief. -900' I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed MARCH 21, 1984 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Certificate No 3239

2000

1500

1000

The same of the sa		
Gulf Oil Corp.	LEA-STATE TE	. 5
77	; have	
H 16 19 SOUTH	35 EAST	LEA
1790' feet from North line and	900' from the-	East line.
3784.0' Bone Springs	Scharb Bone Springs	80
Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject of	sell by colored pencil or hachure	marks on the plat below
! If more than one lease is dedicated to the we interest and revails?	II, rutime each and identify the	ownership there it tooth as to waixing
H more than one lease of different ownership is dated by communitization, unitization, force-poo		interests of all owners been consolid
Tes No If answer is "yes," type	of consolidation	·
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract des this form if necessary.)	criptions which have actually be	en consolidated. Il si reverse side c
No allowable will be assigned to the well until a forced-pooling, or otherwise for until a non-standarion.		
	· î	CERTIFICATION
		to the second se
ENGINEER &		I hereby cert for that the information can tone toned herein is true and complete to the
STATE CO	1790	best clypy knowledge and belief
1676		L. C. lende
		R. C. Anderson
MEXICO	1470	· Bookstall B
CITY W. WEST	400	Area Prod. Mgr.
		Gulf Oil Corp.
		7-12-84
1980		The American certification the well income
PURIL PURIL	Con the second	Showm on this plat was platter from the
		under my supervision and the the same
The second secon	1	is true and correct to the best of m
	• • •	. Inonleage and belief
/-/-/		:
	S.E. Scharb Wolfcamp	+
	Scharb Bone Springs	1. Late Daysese i
		October, 1983
	;	711 1 711 / 150 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
	!	Janie Will
	3900000	Continue No JOHN & MEST. 67



### **Amoco Production Company**

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SANTA FE

Houston Region 501 WestLake Park Boulevard Post Office Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

R. E. Ogden Regional Engineering Manager

July 25, 1984

File: JCA-986.51-1338

Re: Non-Standard Location Lea "TZ" Well No. 5 Scharb Bone Springs Pool Lea County, New Mexico

Mr. R. L. Stamets Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

#### Gentlemen:

Gulf Oil Corp. has filed an application for a non-standard location for the subject well to be located 1790' FNL and 900' FEL of Section 16, T19S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico.

As an offset operator, Amoco Production Company has no objection to this non-standard location.

Yours very truly,

MLC:1c

cc: Gulf Oil Corp. P. O. Box 670

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240



July 18, 1984



New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe NM 87501

Attention: Richard L. Stamets

Technical Support Chief

Gentlemen:

Subject:

Waiver of Objection

Gulf Lea "TZ" State #5

Vacuum Prospect

Lea County, New Mexico Mesa OP 05-NM-0946

Please let this serve as Mesa Petroleum Co. and MTS Limited Partnership's Waiver of Objection to the Unorthodox Location of Gulf Oil Corporation's referenced Bone Spring test to be located 1790' FNL and 900 FEL of Section 16-19S-35E, N.M.P.M.

Yours very truly,

Mark Hannifin

as

Gulf Oil Exploration & Production Company xc:

Attn: R. C. Anderson

P. O. Box 670 Hobbs NM 88240